GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4790
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2009

REHABILITATION OF RAPE VICTIMS
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Commission for Women has suggested the Government to formulate a scheme for the relief and rehabilitation of rape victims;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action so far taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)
(a) Yes, Madam.
(b) Under the proposed scheme, it is envisaged to provide immediate financial relief to the victims and also rehabilitate them.

(c) The contours of the schemes have been finalised.
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